SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT #2
BETWEEN
CITY OF PICO RIVERA
And

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION
LOCAL 721, PART-TIME EMPLOYEE BARGAINING UNIT

WHEREAS, the City of Pico Rivera (“CITY") and the Service Employees International
Union Local 721 Full-Time Bargaining Unit (“SEIU") were parties to a Memorandum of
Understanding (“MOU”) that was in effect from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020.

WHEREAS, the CITY and SEIU have met and conferred regarding a successor MOU,
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Effective after City Council approval, the City and SEIU agree to extend the
term of the MOU and all active Side Letters to June 30, 2021 and that all

terms and conditions of the MOU shall remain in full force and effect to June
30, 2021 except as expressly stated otherwise therein.

FOR THE CITY:

Dpron (2= -9 -0
Ryan Hddson Date
Dire uman Resources

Date

1/12/2021
Date




ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Anna M. Jerome "Arnold M. Alvafez-Glasman
City Clerk City Attorney




